		Rochester Hills Master			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
HILLS							
MICHIGA		File Numb	oer: 2013-0363				
File ID:	2013-0363	Туре:	Administration	Status:	To Council		
Version:	1	Reference:	2013-0363	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meetir	ng	
				File Created Date :	09/25/2013		
File Name:	Request for Approval of ratified Settlement Agreement - AFSCME Local 2491			Final Action:			
Title label:		d AFSCME Local 2	-	nent between the City on nuary 1, 2013 through	of		
Notes:							
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:				Enactment Number:			
Contact:				Hearing Date:			
Drafter:				Effective Date:			
story of Legis	ative File						
er- Acting Body:	Date	: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re Date:	esult:	

Text of Legislative File 2013-0363

Title

Request for Approval of the ratified Settlement Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and AFSCME Local 2491, effective January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2015

Body

Whereas, negotiations between the City of Rochester Hills and AFSCME Local 2491 have resulted in a tentative two-year agreement, for the period January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2015.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and AFSCME Local 2491 as presented on September 30, 2013.